
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix D 
Brownfields Contacts 

Headquarters 

US Environmental Protection Agency 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20460-0001 

Office of Site Remediation Enforcement 
Erin Smith 
Phone: 202-564-2038 
smith.erin@epa.gov 

Matt Sander 
Phone: 202-564-7233 
sander.matthew@epa.gov 

Office of Brownfields and Land Revitalization 
Danita Bowling 
Phone: 202-566-2025 
bowling.danita@epa.gov 

Office of Emergency and Remedial Response 
Melissa Friedland 
Phone: 703-603-8864 
friedland.melissa@epa.gov 

Office of Solid Waste (RCRA) 
Sara Rasmussen 
Phone: 703-308-8399 
rasmussen.sara@epa.gov 
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Regional Contacts 

Region 1 – CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 1 
One Congress Street 
Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02114-2023 

Diane Kelley – Brownfields 
Phone: 617-918-1424 
kelley.diane@epa.gov 

Rona Gregory – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 617-918-1096 
gregory.rona@epa.gov 

Edgar Davis – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 617-918-1379 
davis.edgar@epa.gov 

Region 2 – NJ, NY, PR, VI 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 2 
290 Broadway 
18th Floor 
New York, NY10007 

Ramon Torres - Brownfields 
Phone: 212-637-4309 
torres.ramon@epa.gov 
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Michael Mintzer – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 212-637-3168 
mintzer.michael@epa.gov 

Deborah Schwenk – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 212-637-3149 
schwenk.deborah@epa.gov 

Michael Poetzsch – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 212-637-4147 
poetzsch.michael@epa.gov 

Region 3 - DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, WA 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 3 
1650 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 

Tom Stolle - Brownfields 
Phone: 215-814-3129 
stolle.tom@epa.gov 

Chris Minshall – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 215-814-2473 
minshall.chris@epa.gov 

Deborah Goldblum – RCRA Reuse 
Phone: 215-814-3432 
goldblum.deborah@epa.gov 

Russ Fish – RCRA Reuse 
Phone: 215-8143226 
fish.russell@epa.gov 
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Region 4 – AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 4 
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth Street 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Michael Norman - Brownfields 
Phone: 404-562-8792 
michael.norman@epa.gov 

Karen Singer – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 404-562-9540 
singer.karen@epa.gov 

Amy McLaughlin – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 404-562-8776 
mclaughlin.amy@epa.gov 

Region 5 – IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 5 
77 West Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, Illinois 60604-3507 

Deborah Orr - Brownfields 
Phone: 312-886-7576 
orr.deborah@epa.gov 

Terry Stanuch – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 312-886-8044 
stanuch.terry@epa.gov 
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Ann Wentz – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 312-886-8097 
wentz.ann@epa.gov 

Gary Victorine – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 312-886-1479 
victorine.gary@epa.gov 

Region 6 – AR, LA, MN, OK, TX 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
First Interstate Bank Tower at Fountain Place 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 
Dallas, Texas 75202-2733 

Monica Smith - Brownfields 
Phone: 214-665-6780 
smith.monica@epa.gov 

Barbara Nann – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 214-665-2157 
nann.barbara@epa.gov 

Jeanne Schulz – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 214-665-7254 
schulz.jeanne@epa.gov 

Region 7 – IA, KS, MOK NE 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 7 
901 N. 5th Street 
Kansas City, Kansas 66101 
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Susan Klein - Brownfields 
Phone: 913-551-7786 
klein.susan@epa.gov 

Robert Richards – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 913-551-7502 
richards.robert@epa.gov 

Stephanie Doolan – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 913-551-7719 
doolan.stephanie@epa.gov 

Deborah Kennedy – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 913-551-7628 
kennedy.deborah@epa.gov 

Region 8 – CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, Colorado 80202-1129 

Dan Heffernan - Brownfields 
Phone: 303-312-7074 
heffernan.dan@epa.gov 

Michael Gleason – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 303-312-6898 
gleason.michael@epa.gov 

Matt Cohn – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 303-312-6853 
cohn.matthew@epa.gov 
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Bill Rothenmeyer – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 303-312-6045 
rothenmeyer.william@epa.gov 

Region 9 – AZ, CA, HO, NV, AS, GU 
US EPA Region 9 
75 Hawthorne Street, SFD 1-1 
San Francisco, California 94105 

Carolyn Douglas - Brownfields 
Phone: 415-972-3092 
douglas.carolyn@epamail.epa.gov 

Marie Rongone – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 415-972-3891 
rongone.marie@epa.gov 

Steve Armann – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 415-972-3352 
armann.steve@epa.gov 

Region 10 – AK, ID, OR, WA 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 10 
1200 Sixth Avenue 
Seattle, Washington 98101 

Susan Morales - Brownfields 
Phone: 206-553-7299 
morales.susan@epa.gov 
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Kelly Cole – Reuse attorney 
Phone: 206-553-1506 
cole.kelly@epa.gov 

Mike Slater – RCRA reuse 
Phone: 503-326-5872 
slater.mike@epa.gov 
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